

DELEGATED OFFICER DECISION BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE

REMOTE MEETING

PRESENT

OFFICERS Alison McEwan-Democracy Officer

2. TEMPORARY CHANGE TO POLLING STATION FOR ELECTIONS DUE TO BE HELD 6TH MAY 2021 – BRUNSHAW METHODIST CHURCH POLLING DISTRICT FB

Purpose To consider a temporary change to the Polling Station for elections to be held on 6th May 2021 in Polling District FB – Brunshaw – Brunshaw Methodist Church.

Reason

For To ensure that electors continue have access to safe, local polling places. Decision

Decision That the following temporary change to the Polling Station is approved as per the delegation granted by Full Council on 16th December 2020:

Ward	Existing Polling Station	Temporary Polling Station	Reason
Brunshaw (FB)		Belmont Community Centre, Belmont Grove, BB10 4NR	Church unavailable

Decision made by: Mick Cartledge – Chief Executive

Mich Catteda

Date:

11/03/2021